ACHROMATIC  DOUBLETS ESSENTIALS  KITS
Hide Overview
Achromatic Doublets Selection Guide
Unmounted Lenses Mounted Lenses
Visible (400 - 700 nm) Visible (400 - 700 nm)
Extended Visible (400 - 1100 nm) Extended Visible (400 - 1100 nm)
Near IR (650 - 1050 nm) Near IR (650 - 1050 nm)
IR (1050 - 1700 nm) IR (1050 - 1700 nm)

Diameter Tolerance +0.00/-0.10 mm
Mounting Thread SM1 (1.035"-40)
Focal Length Tolerance ±1%
Surface Quality 40-20 Scratch-Dig
Centration ≤3 arcmin
Clear Aperture >90% of Diameter
A Coating Range Ravg <0.5% over 400 - 700 nm
B Coating Range Ravg <0.5% over 650 - 1050 nm
C Coating Range Ravg <0.5% over 1050 - 1620 nm
Operating Temperature -40 to +85 oC
Click to Enlarge
Click to Download Reflectance Data
Contents of LSB08-A Kita
L S B 0 8  S E R I E S
Item # f (mm) fb (mm) r1 (mm) r2 (mm) r3 (mm) tc1 (mm) tc2 (mm) te (mm) Materialsb
AC254-030-A-ML 30 22.9 20.89 -16.73 -79.8 12 2 8.8 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-035-A-ML 35 27.3 23.99 -19.1 -102.09 12 2 9.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-040-A-ML 40 33.4 23.66 -20.09 -57.68 10 2.5 7.4 N-BK7/SF5
AC254-045-A-ML 45 40.2 31.24 -25.94 -130.62 7 2 5.7 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-050-A-ML 50 43.4 33.34 -22.28 -291.07 9 2.5 8.7 N-BAF10/N-SF10
AC254-060-A-ML 60 54.3 41.69 -25.88 -230.7 8 2.5 8.2 E-BAF11/FD10
AC254-075-A-ML 75 70.3 46.54 -33.91 -95.54 7 2.5 6.9 N-BK7/SF5
AC254-100-A-ML 100 97.1 62.75 -45.71 -128.23 4 2.5 4.7 N-BK7/SF5
AC254-150-A-ML 150 146.1 91.62 -66.68 -197.7 5.7 2.2 6.6 N-BK7/SF5
AC254-200-A-ML 200 194 77.4 -87.57 291.07 4 2.5 5.7 N-SSK5/LAFN7
AC254-250-A-ML 250 246.7 137.09 -111.51 -459.2 4 2 5.2 N-BK7/SF2
AC254-300-A-ML 300 297 165.2 -137.09 -557.4 4 2 5.4 N-BK7/SF2
AC254-400-A-ML 400 396 219.8 -181.55 -738.5 4 2 5.5 N-BK7/SF2
AC254-500-A-ML 500 499.9 337.3 -186.75 -557.4 4 2 5.6 N-BK7/SF2
a. LSB08 kits include 14 achromatic doublets individually mounted in a Ø1" SM1-threaded mount. Each kit comes with one (1) of
each listed lens.
b. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. Most of the
materials listed are the Schott glass type with the exception of E-BAF11 (Hikari) and FD10 (Hoya).
Click to Enlarge
Click to Download Reflectance Data
Contents of LSB08-B Kita
Item # f (mm) fb (mm) r1 (mm) r2 (mm) r3 (mm) tc1 (mm) tc2 (mm) te (mm) Materialsb
AC254-030-B-ML 30 23 21.09 -16.18 -79.08 12 1.5 8.2 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-035-B-ML 35 28.4 23.99 -18.62 -97.27 10.5 1.5 7.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-040-B-ML 40 32.8 26.12 -21.28 -137.09 10 2.5 8.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-045-B-ML 45 39.6 29.38 -25.05 -127.06 7.8 1.6 5.9 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-050-B-ML 50 45 33.55 -27.05 -125.6 7.5 1.8 6.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-060-B-ML 60 55.8 39.48 -33 -165.2 6 1.7 5.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-075-B-ML 75 69.9 36.9 -42.17 417.8 5 1.6 4.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-100-B-ML 100 97.1 66.68 -53.7 -259.41 4 1.5 4 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-150-B-ML 150 144.6 83.6 -89.33 -1330.5 4 3.5 6.5 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-200-B-ML 200 194.8 106.41 -96.61 2000 4 4 7.3 N-LAK22/N-SF10
AC254-250-B-ML 250 237.5 52 -65.31 111.51 4 1.5 4.7 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-300-B-ML 300 290 62.4 -77.4 134 4 2 5.3 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-400-B-ML 400 391.1 83.6 -106.41 181.55 3.5 1.8 4.8 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-500-B-ML 500 480.8 60.6 -62.75 87.57 4 2 5.6 N-SF10/N-SF6HT
a. LSB08 kits include 14 achromatic doublets individually mounted in a Ø1" SM1-threaded mount. Each kit comes with one (1) of
Hide ESK50-B
each listed lens.
b. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. The names listed
here are the Schott glass types.
Click to Enlarge
Click to Download Reflectance Data
Contents of LSB08-C Kita
Item # f (mm) fb (mm) r1 (mm) r2 (mm) r3 (mm) tc1 (mm) tc2 (mm) te (mm) Materialsb
AC254-030-C-ML 30 22.2 21.09 -15.24 -71.12 13 1.8 9.4 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-035-C-ML 35 27.4 23.15 -17.87 -105.2 11.5 1.8 8.7 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-040-C-ML 40 32.8 24.43 -21.09 -143.92 10 1.8 7.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-045-C-ML 45 36.7 22.94 -23.66 900 9.6 1.8 7.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-050-C-ML 50 41.2 22.94 -25.88 194.54 9 1.8 7.4 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-060-C-ML 60 50.5 23.88 -28.12 112.08 8.3 1.8 7.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-075-C-ML 75 64.9 26.36 -29.38 84.92 7.6 1.8 7.1 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-100-C-ML 100 90.3 32.14 -38.02 93.54 6.5 1.8 6.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-150-C-ML 150 140.6 42.69 -52 111.51 5 2.5 6.3 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-200-C-ML 200 193.1 70 -95.94 274.31 4 3 6.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-250-C-ML 250 235.3 43.95 -57.68 93.11 4.5 2.5 6 SF2/N-SF6HT
AC254-300-C-ML 300 285.9 52.48 -68.54 112.21 4.5 2.5 6.2 SF2/N-SF6HT
AC254-400-C-ML 400 386.8 70 -93.11 151.36 4.2 2.5 6.1 SF2/N-SF6HT
AC254-500-C-ML 500 486.9 87.9 -115.45 194.54 3.5 2 5 SF2/N-SF6HT
a. LSB08 kits include 14 achromatic doublets individually mounted in a Ø1" SM1-threaded mount. Each kit comes with one (1) of
each listed lens.
b. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. The names listed
here are the Schott glass types.

fb
(mm)
r1
(mm)
r2
(mm)
r3
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsa
AC050-008-B 5 7.5 4.8 4.61 -3.9 -35.95 2.8 1.8 3.8 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC050-010-B 5 10 8 6.55 -5.25 -24.89 2.2 1.6 3.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC050-015-B 5 15 13 10.28 -7.59 -32.14 2.3 1.7 3.6 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC060-010-B 6 10 8.1 7.08 -5.25 -19.54 2.5 1.5 2.3 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC064-013-B 6.35 12.7 10.7 8.6 -6.67 -28.97 2.5 1.4 3.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC064-015-B 6.35 15 13.1 10.28 -7.75 -32.89 2.4 1.5 3.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC080-010-B 8 10 7 7.55 -4.61 -30.62 4.5 1.3 4.4 N-LAK10/N-SF6HT
AC080-016-B 8 16 14 11.02 -8.6 -35.81 2.5 1.5 3 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC080-020-B 8 20 18.2 13.53 -10.59 -47.75 2.3 1.3 2.8 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC127-019-B 12.7 19 15.5 12.16 -10.59 -77.4 4.5 1.5 3.9 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC127-025-B 12.7 25 21.1 16.18 -13.31 -68.54 5 2 5.4 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC127-030-B 12.7 30 27.3 19.82 -16.18 -79.08 3.5 1.5 3.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC127-050-B 12.7 50 46.2 24.2 -26.79 250 3.5 1.5 4.2 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC127-075-B 12.7 75 72 36.22 -40.36 398.1 2.5 1.5 3.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-030-B 25.4 30 23 21.09 -16.18 -79.08 12 1.5 8.2 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-035-B 25.4 35 28.4 23.99 -18.62 -97.27 10.5 1.5 7.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-040-B 25.4 40 32.8 26.12 -21.28 -137.09 10 2.5 8.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-045-B 25.4 45 39.6 29.38 -25.05 -127.06 7.8 1.6 5.9 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-050-B 25.4 50 45 33.55 -27.05 -125.6 7.5 1.8 6.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-060-B 25.4 60 55.8 39.48 -33 -165.2 6 1.7 5.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-075-B 25.4 75 69.9 36.9 -42.17 417.8 5 1.6 4.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-100-B 25.4 100 97.1 66.68 -53.7 -259.41 4 1.5 4 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-150-B 25.4 150 144.6 83.6 -89.33 -1330.5 4 3.5 6.5 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-200-B 25.4 200 194.8 106.41 -96.61 2000 4 4 7.3 N-LAK22/N-SF10
AC254-250-B 25.4 250 237.5 52 -65.31 111.51 4 1.5 4.7 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-300-B 25.4 300 290 62.4 -77.4 134 4 2 5.3 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-400-B 25.4 400 391.1 83.6 -106.41 181.55 3.5 1.8 4.8 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-500-B 25.4 500 480.8 60.6 -62.75 87.57 4 2 5.6 N-SF10/N-SF6HT
AC300-050-B 30 50 42.9 30.76 -27.86 -272.9 9.5 2 7.2 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC300-080-B 30 80 75.3 52.48 -42.69 -216.3 6.5 2 5.8 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC300-100-B 30 100 94 49.09 -55.34 557.4 6 2 5.9 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC508-075-B 50.8 75 65.7 51.8 -93.11 -291.07 12 5 9.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC508-080-B 50.8 80 69.5 51.8 -44.6 -312.6 16 2 10.3 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC508-100-B 50.8 100 91.5 65.77 -55.98 -280.55 13 2 8.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC508-150-B 50.8 150 145.3 112.21 -95.94 -325.1 8.2 5 9.3 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
Click to Enlarge
LSB08 Series
Mounted Ø1" Achromatic Doublets in Protective Metal Case
Three Broadband Antireflection Coatings: 400-700 nm (A Coating), 650-1050 nm (B Coating), 1050-
1620 nm (C Coating)
14 Achromatic Doublets in Each Kit*
Ø1", Mounted in Engraved SM1-Threaded Lens Tubes
Hide Smart Pack
Hide Achromatic Lens Sets (Mounted Optics)
Achromatic Lens Sets (Mounted Optics)
AC508-200-B 50.8 200 193.2 134 -109.2 -515.2 8.2 5 10.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC508-250-B 50.8 250 252.3 121.22 -146.14 1235.9 6.6 2.6 6.8 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC508-300-B 50.8 300 295.1 201.8 -161.5 -760 6.6 2.6 7.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC508-400-B 50.8 400 393.6 280.55 -208 -859 4.5 2.6 5.6 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC508-500-B 50.8 500 497 346.7 -259.41 -1132.4 4.5 2.6 5.9 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC508-750-B 50.8 750 744.8 376.8 -291.07 2910 4.2 2.5 6 N-BAF10/N-SF10
AC508-1000-B 50.8 1000 993.4 494.3 -398.1 3440 4.2 2.8 6.4 N-BAF10/N-SF10
a. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. The names listed
here are the Schott glass types.
Negative IR Achromats: Infinite Conjugate Ratio
Item #